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approach  /  schedule



44

enrich lives  | fmp chapters and content changes
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Introduction & Process

• Document Purpose

• Background

• Graduate Profile

• Stakeholder Engagement

• Activities

• Planning Participants

Planning & Considerations

• Planning Assumptions

• Enrollment Projections

Program Vision & Standards

• Introduction

• General Guidelines

• Culture

• Sustainable Strategies

• Arrival, Safety, Service/Support

• District-Wide Strategies

• Educational Vision

• Elementary Schools

• Junior High Schools

• Charter Academy (7
th

– 12
th

)

• Senior High & Adult Education
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SECTION 1 SECTION 2 SECTION 3
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SECTION 4 SECTION 5 SECTION 6

Program Costs

• Introduction

• Scope of Work Categories

• Master Plan Cost Summary

• Funding Analysis

• Stakeholder Priorities

• Groups 1 and 2 Scope Summary

Site Master Plans

• Overview of Contents

• Elementary Schools

• Groups 1 and 2 Scope Summary

• Junior High Schools

• Groups 1 and 2 Scope Summary

• Charter Academy (7
th

– 12
th

)

• Groups 1 and 2 Scope Summary

• Senior High & Adult Education

• Groups 1 and 2 Scope Summary

• Alternate Programs

• Groups 1 and 2 Scope Summary

• Maintenance & Operations

Appendix

• FMP Schedule

• Demographics Report

• Total Program Detailed Cost 

• Total Program Cost: ADA Upgrades

• Total Program Cost: Groups 1 and 2 Scope

• Superintendent’s FMPAC Meeting Minutes
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build smart |  master plan total program costs
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budget development / costs

Based on program and campus needs identified by stakeholders during 

the facilities master planning process.  

Costs were refined by DJUSD/LPA:

Added Items:

• Hydration Stations

• Davis HS Theater Improvements

Total project cost includes construction costs and soft costs for the scope 

of work identified.

The following items are excluded from this budget:

• Utility hook-up fees & city connections

• Off-site work 

• Land acquisition costs

• Hazardous material surveys, abatement and disposal

• Escalation (costs are in 2018 dollars)
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$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

project cost summary / school sites

Birch Lane Elementary School

César Chávez Elementary School

Fairfield Elementary School

Korematsu Elementary School

Montgomery Elementary School

North Davis Elementary School

Patwin Elementary School

Pioneer Elementary School

Willett Elementary School

38,866,000

30,179,000

1,838,000

12,089,000

11,532,000

39,047,000

23,658,000

19,395,000

37,951,000

MASTER PLAN COSTSCHOOL SITE

The following items are excluded from this budget:

Utility hook-up fees & City connection fees . Off-site work and traffic signals . Land acquisition costs . Hazardous material surveys, abatement, and disposal . Escalation

39,357,000

8,954,000

23,938,000

105,762,000

38,159,000

579,000

3,990,000

9,359,000

1,901,000

177,000

446,731,000

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

Total Project Cost (2018$)     $

MASTER PLAN COSTSCHOOL SITE

Emerson Junior High School

Harper Junior High School

Holmes Junior High School

Davis Senior High School

Da Vinci Charter Academy (7
th

– 12
th

)

Martin Luther King (Jr) High School

Davis School for Independent Study

DJUSD Children’s Center

Davis Adult & Community Education

Maintenance & Operations
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inter + act |  stakeholder groups priorities
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school site scopes of work

01. Modernize / Reconfigure Existing Classrooms

04. New Construction (Classrooms)

13. Bike / Car Parking & Drop-Off

stakeholder groups priorities / summary

TEACHER & STAFF SURVEYS

SCHOOL SITE COMMITTEE PRIORITIES

top responses: existing spaces needing improvement

13. Bike / Car Parking & Drop-Off

01. Modernize / Reconfigure Existing Classrooms

08. MPR, Student Union & Food Service Improvements

top responses: desired new spaces or enhancements

01. Modernize / Reconfigure Existing Classrooms

13. Bike / Car Parking & Drop-Off

08. MPR, Student Union & Food Service Improvements

school site scopes of work

04. New Construction (Classrooms)

15. Exterior Play Spaces, Playfields & Hardcourts

08. MPR, Student Union & Food Service Improvements

10. Staff & Community Support

PRINCIPAL PRIORITIES

STUDENT SURVEY

top responses: existing spaces needing improvement

11. Library & Student Support Services

08. MPR, Student Union & Food Service Improvements

14. Outdoor Learning Courts, Quads & Gardens

top responses: desired new spaces or enhancements

13. Bike / Car Parking & Drop-Off

08. MPR, Student Union & Food Service Improvements

05. Elementary STEM & JrHS/HS Science Programs

COMMON PRIORITIES

01. Modernize / Reconfigure Existing Classrooms

08. MPR, Student Union & Food Service Improvements

13. Bike / Car Parking & Drop-Off

SFMPAC PRIORITIES

district-wide scopes of work

12.  Safety & Security

05.  Elementary STEM & JrHS/HS Science Programs

01.  Modernize / Reconfigure Existing Classrooms

08.  MPR, Student Union & Food Service Improvements

13.  Bike / Car Parking & Drop-Off

indicates common priorities

indicates community poll results

BOARD PRIORITIES

district-wide scopes of work

05. JrHS/HS Science Programs

12.  Safety & Security 

17.  Technology Infrastructure & Equipment

08.  ES MPR, Student Union & Food Service Improvements
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inter + act |  board workshop review
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Group 1

• New ES Multi-Purpose Buildings & Support Spaces

• Gender Neutral Toilets & Hydration Stations All Sites

• Safety & Security

• Bike / Car Parking & Drop-Off’s

• New STEM/STEAM Complex at Davis HS

• Technology Infrastructure & Equipment

• Aquatic Center at Davis HS

• State Eligible Modernization at Patwin ES

Group 2

• Next Generation Learning Furniture

• Emerson JrHS Modernization

• State Eligible Classrooms New Construction at Various Sites

• DaVinci Charter Academy

• DJUSD Children’s Center

• DSIS Improvements

board workshop review / summary

Group 1Group 2
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potential funding analysis

Bond Scenario 

State Funding Eligibility

$ 14,092,000 + $ 3,932,000

(Modernization + New Construction)

Fund 49 (2019/20 through 2026/27)

(CFDs)

Fund 25 (2019/20 through 2026/27)

(Developer Fees & Redevelopment)

TOTAL POTENTIAL FUNDING

AVAILABLE FOR PROJECTS

(2018$)

$ 147,175,000

$   18,024,000

$   31,300,000 

$     5,200,000

$ 201,699,000

x 2/3

$ 134,466,000

Note:   2/3 of the program budget allocated to projects in (2018$).  Remaining 1/3 to be used as a cost 

allowance to cover escalation to mid-point of construction, interim housing costs, offsite issues and 

as an overall program contingency.   

$ 201,699,000

$ 134,466,000

$  98,116,600

total potential

total potential @ 2/3

bond-only @ 2/3
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TOTAL PROJECT GROUP 1 SCOPE GROUP 2 SCOPE

School Site COST (2018$) COST (2018$) COST (2018$)

1. Birch Lane Elementary School 38,866,000 15,283,000 848,000

2. César Chávez Elementary School 30,179,000 15,069,000 583,000

3. Fairfield Elementary School 1,838,000 311,000 372,000

4. Korematsu Elementary School 12,089,000 1,487,000 -

5. Marguerite Montgomery Elementary School 11,532,000 1,368,000 -

6. North Davis Elementary School 39,047,000 16,248,000 4,943,000

7. Patwin Elementary School 23,658,000 9,079,000 663,000

8. Pioneer Elementary School 19,395,000 2,762,000 1,755,000

9. Willett Elementary School 37,951,000 18,308,000 742,000

10.  Ralph Waldo Emerson Junior High School 39,357,000 3,490,000 17,268,000

11.  Frances Harper Junior High School 8,954,000 1,823,000 -

12.  Oliver Wendell Holmes Junior High School 23,938,000 3,106,000 928,000

13.  Davis Senior High School 105,762,000 41,822,000 2,997,000

14.  Da Vinci Charter Academy (JrHS & HS) 38,159,000 1,977,000 14,521,000

15.  Martin Luther King (Jr) High School 579,000 287,000 -

16.  DSIS - Davis School for Independent Study 3,990,000 - 1,995,000

17.  DJUSD Children’s Center 9,359,000 863,000 8,496,000

18.  Davis Adult and Community Education 1,901,000 - 1,901,000

19.  Maintenance & Operations 177,000 - -

Total Construction / Project Cost (2018$) $ 446,731,000 $ 133,283,000 $ 58,012,000

phase 1 prioritized project cost summary (2017$)
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project cost summary / scope categories

SCOPE CATEGORY SCHOOL SITE

Birch Lane  

Elementary  

School

César Chávez 

Elementary  

School

Fairfield  

Elementary  

School

Korematsu  

Elementary  

School

Marguerite  

Montgomery  

Elementary  

School

North Davis  

Elementary  

School

Patwin  

Elementary  

School

Pioneer  

Elementary  

School

Willett  

Elementary  

School

1. Modernize / Reconfigure AgingClassrooms - - - - - - 3,098,000 - -

2. Existing Building Systems & Toilets 48,000 48,000 48,000 48,000 48,000 48,000 3,267,000 48,000 48,000

3. Site Utilities & Infrastructure - - - - - - - - -

4. New Construction (Classrooms) - - - - - 4,080,000 - 1,013000 -

5. STEM & JrHS/HS Science Programs - - - - - - - - -

6. JrHS/HS Electives Improvements - - - - - - - - -

7. Music, Drama & Performing Arts Improvements 1,027,000 1,010,000 - - - 1,010,000 - - 1,010,000

8. MPR, Student Union & Food Service Improvements 9,031,000 9,031,000 305,000 - - 9,122,000 - - 9,031,000

9. Physical Education Improvements - - - - - - - - -

10.   Staff & Community Support 1,301,000 1,307,000 - 163,000 145,000 3,290,000 - - 3,115,000

11.   Library & Student Support Services - - - - - - - - 1,820,000

12.   Safety & Security 1,155,000 1,010,000 176,000 739,000 672,000 1,013,000 1,537,000 1,199,000 1,606,000

13.   Bike / Car Parking & Drop-Off 1,393,000 1,345,000 - 92,000 58,000 1,063,000 536,000 270,000 787,000

14.   Outdoor Learning Courts, Quads & Gardens - - - - - - - 392,000 -

15.   Exterior Play Spaces, Playfields & Hardcourts 579,000 619,000 - - - 147,000 - - -

16.   Next Generation Learning Furniture 848,000 583,000 67,000 - - 716,000 663,000 742,000 742,000

17.   Technology Infrastructure & Equipment 749,000 699,000 87,000 445,000 445,000 702,000 621,000 853,000 891,000

Total Project Cost (2018$) $ 16,131,000 $ 15,652,000 $  683,000 $ 1,368,000 $ 1,368,000 $ 21,191,000 $ 9,742,000 $ 4,517,000 $ 19,050,000

Group 1 Total Project Cost (2018$) 15,283,000 15,069,000 311,000 1,487,000 1,368,000 16,248,000 9,079,000 2,762,000 18,308,000

Group 2 Total Project Cost (2018$) 848,000 583,000 372,000 4,943,000 663,000 1,755,000 742,000 Group 2 Scope

Group 1 Scope
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project cost summary / scope categories

SCOPE CATEGORY

Ralph Waldo  

Emerson Junior  

High School

Frances Harper  

Junior High  

School

Oliver Wendell

Holmes Junior

High School

Davis Senior  

High School

Da Vinci  

Charter  

Academy  

(JrHS & HS)

Martin Luther  

King (Jr) High  

School

1. Modernize / Reconfigure AgingClassrooms 2,190,000 - - - - -

2. Existing Building Systems & Toilets

768,000

54,000 62,000 62,000 55,000 48,000
6,137,000

3. Site Utilities & Infrastructure 2,496,000 - - - 643,000 -

4. New Construction (Classrooms) - - - - 7,596,000 -

5. STEM & JrHS/HS Science Programs 3,121,000 - - 17,269,000 2,307,000 -

6. JrHS/HS Electives Improvements 1,477,000 - - 9,131,000 2,625,000 -

7. Music, Drama & Performing Arts Improvements 591,000 - - 877,000 - -

8. MPR, Student Union & Food Service Improvements - - - - - -

9. Physical Education Improvements - - - 2,279,000 - -

10.   Staff & Community Support - - - - - -

11.   Library & Student Support Services - - - - - -

12.   Safety & Security

991,000

775,000 1,025,000 3,005,000 1,272,000 42,000
593,000

13.   Bike / Car Parking & Drop-Off 110,000 91,000 1,063,000 216,000 687,000 -

14.   Outdoor Learning Courts, Quads & Gardens - - - - - -

15.   Exterior Play Spaces, Playfields & Hardcourts - - - 7,648,000 - -

16.   Next Generation Learning Furniture 663,000 - 928,000 2,120,000 663,000 -

17.   Technology Infrastructure & Equipment 1,621,000 903,000 963,000 2,212,000 650,000 197,000

Total Project Cost (2018$) $ 20,758,000 $  1,823,000 $  4,034,000 $ 44,819,000 $ 16,498,000 $ 287,000

Group 1 Total Project Cost (2018$) 3,490,000 1,823,000 3,106,000 41,822,000 1,977,000 287,000

Group 2 Total Project Cost (2018$) 17,268,000 928,000 2,997,000 14,521,000 Group 2 Scope

Group 1 Scope

SCHOOL SITE
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project cost summary / scope categories

SCOPE CATEGORY

Group 2 Scope

Group 1 Scope

Davis School  

for Independent  

Study (DSIS)  

and District  

Office

DJUSD

Children's  

Center

Davis Adult and  

Community  

Education

Maintenance &  

Operations
TOTAL

1. Modernize / Reconfigure AgingClassrooms - - - - 5,288,000

2. Existing Building Systems & Toilets - 48,000 - - 10,898,000

3. Site Utilities & Infrastructure - 539,000 - - 3,678,000

4. New Construction (Classrooms) - 5,339,000 - - 18,028,000

5. STEM & JrHS/HS Science Programs - - - - 22,697,000

6. JrHS/HS Electives Improvements - - - - 13,233,000

7. Music, Drama & Performing Arts Improvements - - - - 5,525,000

8. MPR, Student Union & Food Service Improvements - - - - 37,571,000

9. Physical Education Improvements - - - - 2,279,000

10.   Staff & Community Support 1,995,000 1,320,000 - - 13,486,000

11.   Library & Student Support Services - 970,000 - - 2,790,000

12.   Safety & Security - 261,000 - - 17,071,000

13.   Bike / Car Parking & Drop-Off - 554,000 - - 8,265,000

14.   Outdoor Learning Courts, Quads & Gardens - - - - 392,000

15.   Exterior Play Spaces, Playfields & Hardcourts - 328,000 - - 9,321,000

16.   Next Generation Learning Furniture - - - - 8,735,000

17.   Technology Infrastructure & Equipment - - - - 12,038,000

Total Project Cost (2018$) $ 1,995,000 $ 9,359,000 - - $ 191,295,000

Group 1 Total Project Cost (2018$) - 863,000 - - 133,283,000

Group 2 Total Project Cost (2018$) 1,995,000 8,496,000 - - 58,012,000

SCHOOL SITE
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Board Discussion

19
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• Incorporate 6.14.18 Meeting Board of Education Comments

• Post Final FMP to DJUSD Website

next steps
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Changing Lives by Design
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EXISTING | BIRCH LANE ELEM
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PROPOSED | BIRCH LANE ELEM
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EXISTING | CÉSAR CHÁVEZ ELEM



25

PROPOSED | CÉSAR CHÁVEZ ELEM
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EXISTING | FAIRFIELD ELEM
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PROPOSED | FAIRFIELD ELEM
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EXISTING | KOREMATSU ELEM
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PROPOSED | KOREMATSU ELEM
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EXISTING | MONTGOMERY ELEM
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PROPOSED | MONTGOMERY ELEM
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EXISTING | NORTH DAVIS ELEM
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PROPOSED | NORTH DAVIS ELEM



34

EXISTING | PATWIN ELEM
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PROPOSED | PATWIN ELEM



36

EXISTING | PIONEER ELEM
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PROPOSED | PIONEER ELEM
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EXISTING | WILLETT ELEM
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PROPOSED | WILLETT ELEM
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EXISTING | EMERSON JrHS
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PROPOSED | EMERSON JrHS
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EXISTING | HARPER JrHS
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PROPOSED | HARPER JrHS
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EXISTING | HOLMES JrHS
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PROPOSED | HOLMES JrHS
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EXISTING | DAVIS SrHS
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PROPOSED | DAVIS SrHS
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PROPOSED | ADULT & CMTY ED



49

EXISTING | DA VINCI CHARTER (HS)
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PROPOSED | DA VINCI CHARTER
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EXISTING | DJUSD CHILDREN’S CENTER
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PROPOSED | DJUSD CHILDREN’S CTR
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EXISTING | ML KING (Jr) HIGH
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PROPOSED | ML KING (Jr) HIGH


